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C. 5432 & C. 6008~ DLL/EK

of this oxder. All tariff publications must give ten days' notice
to the Commission and to the public.

5. Common carriers, in establishing and maintaining the
amendments authorized by this order, are authorized to depart from
the provisions of Section 461.5'of the Public Utilities Code to
the extent necessary to adjust long— and short-haul departures
now maintained under outstanding authorizations; such outstanding
authorizations are hereby modified only to the extent necessary
to comply with this ordex; and schedules containing the amendments
published under this authority shall make reference to the priorx
orders authorizing long— and short-haul depattw:es‘ and to this
order. , )

6. In all other respects, Decisions 31606 and 81799, as
amended, shall remain in full force and effect. -

The effective date of this ordexr shall be thirty aayé‘after‘
the date hereof. - o o o
Dated at __San Franasco , California, this [f/f day
of ¥ APRIL , 1978. - ‘ -

Commisstoner Richara ‘ D.
Recessarildy abseat,
in the Qisposition °

Gravelle, beingr
di¢ not participate’
T tis proceeding. -
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SECTION 1=-7ULES OF CENERAL APPLICATION (Continued)

ITrM E

EXCEPTIONS TO GOVERNING CLASSIFICATION AND
EXCEPTION RATINGS TARIFF (Continued)

(Numbers within Darontheses immediately following commodities mhown
below refor to such commodities as they are described in the corre-
aponding itom numbers of the Coverning Classification.)

|

BOIL, WATER, CAS OR =O0OCEQTHERMAL STEAM WELL OUITITS OR SYPPLIES, AND QTHER
ARTICLLS, -ubjecc (24 Notan 1l and 2, vVaz.t ’

Dars, grate, iron or steel (L04320)

Cocks or Valves, NOI, Gate anvnn. NOI, Paucets, NOI, or Dibd Cock‘.
HOI, or Parts thereo? I, brass, bronze, copper or ironm or
steel (50655 or 50870)

Plues or Tuben, boiler (25600)

Mud or Compounds, gas or oil well drilling, or Gas or 0il Well Drill=
ing Mud Troating Compounds (138640)

0il, Water or Gas Well Outfica or Supplies as described under ‘the
heading OIL, WATER, GAS WELL GROUP of the Governing Classifica-
tion (142700 through 144490)

Iripe, iron or steel, cast, NOI (51200}, subject to Note 3 .

Pipe Or Tubing, iron or steel, NOI (51940, 31960 or 31970)., subject
Lo Note )

Pipe Or Tubing, iron or steel, wrought (32090}, subject to Note 3

Pape Or Tubing, or Pipe or Tubing rittings, shoet steel (52200). sub-
Ject €0 Notae 3

Pipe Patting, NOIL, iron or sgeel (51460 51470 or 51%00), subject to
Note 3

rlata, iron or stael, armor or deck (106020}

Plate, shewt Or strip, iron or steel (106060, 106065, 106120 ox 106220)

Plato‘ot Shoet, iron or steel (106080, 106100, 106140, 106160, or
‘06180) '

Plates or {leats or Corner or Edge Protectors (L06260)

Pump Workang Barrel Valves (127560)

Sheez, iron or steel (106720 or 106740)

sucker Rod Joints, iron or steel (96980)

Tanks, iron Or steal (25800, 122540, 180790, Sub 3, 180840, 181070,
181110, 181170 181260, 181270, Sub 3, 161330, 181330, 181370,
181390, 181421, 181422, 181423, 181424, 181440, 181480, 181540, -
»81%60, 181620, 181660, 181740 or 18L7G¢0)

Towers, water cooling (187030)

Truckloads '
Minimum Weight 20,000 pounds
Minimum Weight 30,000 pounds

HOTE l.==Truckload ratings sot Zorth in this item do not al=-
ternatae with LTL ratings,

GNOTE 2.=-The¢ provisions of thiu item apply only in connecticn
with shipments transported from, 0o or between: (a) 0il, water, gas Or “geo=

chermal steam well job sites; (b) mites for drilling exploratory oll, water or |

gas walls; and (¢) piers, quays or wharves for transshipment Irom or to off-
shore drilling facilities, The provinionu o? this item shall also apply in
connection wich shipments tranaported from, tTO Or between ijob sites, othel
than oil, water, gam or "veothermal s%eam well job sites, located off paved .
roads, A job site means a point at which the thipment was, or is &D be, used .
1 the construction of a Zaciliey. "

NOTT J.==Applies only in connection with commodicieu having
an innide diameter of 4 inches Or greater,

Increasg
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MINIMUM RATE TARTFE 2 : TWENTY=HINTH REVISED PACE. .., 51el

SECTION 3~=CONMMODITY RATES (Continued) . ‘ ITEM

HQURLY RATES T'OR QIL, SCWER, WATER, GAS OR "OGEOTHERMAL STDAM
WELL QUTFITS AND SUPPLIES
(Ttems 720, 720=1 and 720-2}

Rates in this item apply for transportation of:

PN\, Freight regardless of classification when ¢ransported from, £o oOf
betwoen: an 0il, gas, water or *geothermal asteam woll aite; a aite
for 4drilling an exploratory oil, gas, water Or *geothormal steam
well: a pior, quay or whar? for transshipment £rom or to an offshore
drilling facility. . :

Proporty necessary or incicental to the establishment, maintonance
or dismantling of watar linos, Bawer lines Or othar pipelinas, ro=
faneries and ¢racking or casing head plants.

Rates in this itom appiy only f0r &istances not axceeding 35 air miles
from point of origin.

. : Rates in Cents
~ype of Equipment - - - . Por Hour

Truck Without Trailer . ‘ .
2 Axle . o 2015

3 Axle S 2300

Trucks, Tractors, Trailers, Semitrailers, Dollies or any -
combination thereof moving as a single unit
Carrier Ownel

Excoss of Trajilers Oor Samitrailers
Carzior Ownod
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Tractor and Driver Only
{Shipper Owned Trailing Zquipment)

({Continued in Item 720=1)

m:z:on 3 Decislon Yo. 88744
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SECTION J==COMMOOITY WATES (Continued) ITEM

HQURLY RATES I'OR OIL, SEWER, WRTﬁR.'CAS OR *OGEZOTHERMAL STEAM WELL
OCTTFITS AND SUPPLIES (Continued)
(Itema 720, 720~1 and 720=2)

1. GCharges shall be computod on the following basis: (Soe Excoption)

The number of hours of service will be computed from the time the carrier’s
driver commences either operating the motor vehicle or performing other related ssrvice.
whichever is earlier, and anding at the time that carrier's Ariver either coamoes Gpera=
ting the motor vehicle or performing other related service, whichever is later.

When the scrvice performed extends over more than one day and the aquipment is
not returnoed to carrier®s terminal, the period of time the driver is off d“cy shall not
Lbe included in the hourx of service,

EXCEPTION ==

(a) Allowance ahall be made for delays occasioned due to failure of carrier‘s
ouipmont, of duo £O time taken out for meals.,

(D) After the total time has beon dotermined it shall be converced into hours
and fractions thereof. Minimum charge, one hour, rractions 0f an hour shall be deter=
mined in accordance with the following table:

Minutos

But not
Over

[+} 8 Oomit
8 38 Shall he 4 hour
38 60 Shall be 1 hour.

2., For transportation furnishod under this item on Saturdays and Sundays, thore
shall bo an additional charge of $6.10 per hour in aexcesa O those set forth in Item 720,

J. TPor transporcation furnished under this item on holidays, there shall bo an
additional charge, in excess of thome set forth in Ivem 720, as Zollows:

ta) On July 4th, Labor Day, Thanknq;van Day, Chriatmas Day and
New Year's Day, 523.20 per hour, Minimum charge, eith hours.

(b) On Washington's Birthday, Memorial Day,. the day after Thanquivinq‘
and Decembor 24th, 51..55 per hour. Minimum charge, eight hours.

(Continued in Item 720-2}

E‘ggg?g:on ; Deciaion No. 88744
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SECTION J=-COMMODITY RATES (Gontinued) TTEM -

HOURLY RATLG TOR OIL, SEWER, WATER, GAS OR *OGEQTNDRMAL STEAM WELL
OUTIITS AND SUPPLIES (Concluded)
(Xtems 720, 720=1 and 720-2)

Ge Ratos include the oxclusive services of vehicle and driver and 4o not include
any cyuipmant. other than a winch affixed <o the vehicle to 10aé and unload. When '
carrier furnishos help othor than the Ariver or supervising foreman, such service shall
be charged for at a rate Of not Jess than $14.90 per hour por extra man furnished.

(a) On Satuxdays and Sundays, the applicable holper rate shall o
$13.5%0 per hour. ' .

(L) On July 4th, Labor Day, Thanksgiving Day, Christmas Day and
New ‘Yoar's Day, the applicable helpor rate ahall be 529.95
par hour. Minimum charge, eight hours.

(c}) On Washington's Birthday, Memorial Day, the day after
Thanksgivang and Docembor 24th, the applicable helper rate
shall be %1l8.90 per hour. Minimum charge, eight hours.

The helper®s hours of service Zor each day shall be computed
from the timo helper is engaged to perform leoading, unloading,
and other related servico or is required to ride carrier’'s
vohicle, whichaver is earllier, and ending at the time the
loading, unloading or other rolated service is completed, or -
the holper is returnsd %o the peint at which he wam engaged
ot starc of day, whichever is later. .

Allowances shall be made for delays due to failure of carrier's
oquipmant or time taken out for meals.

whan the service performed extends over more than one day, the
cime che helper is off=Cuty shall not be included in the hours
of service.

(g) After the total time has been computed, it shall ba converted
into hours and fractions thereof as providod under the
provisions of Item 720~1. .

{h) There shall be a minimum charge of one hour sorvice at the
applicable rate, excopt as provided under 4(b) and (¢) above.

%, Whon rates are provided inlchxn item on the shipment transporced, the Yatod
tn thin item will apply regardless of class or commodity rates in other items in chis
tariflf. R '

6. Each bill of lading issued in CONnection with transportation under thim icem
whall, in AddAtiOn to Other reqguiramants set %orth in this tariff, idontify the
equapmont used by its equipment number and description as provided in Item 720.

7. £ach vehicle shall have stenciled or otherwise parmanently displayed on it
an equipment numbor. :

Y, ”XCens trailers means traillers or'aomitruilors furnished by carriar in excenss
of the number of vehicles or combination of vehicles operated-as a sminqle unit. o

9, Rates include converter goears (auxiliary dolliea).
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10, “pollien® include pole or pipe dollies, strotch dolline, Lowbed dollies,
polater type dollies, but not auxiliary dollius. "
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SECTION 1==~RULES OF GINERAL APPLICATION (Continued)

ITEM

v
S

APPLICATION OF TARIFP-=COMMQDITIES

SRates in this tariff apply for the transportation of the following commodities:

Commodities in semi=plastic form;y
Commoditios in suspension in liquids; and,
Liquids:

when such transportcation L8 incidental to the éonncructioﬂ, operation or
malntonance 02 0ll or gas wells,"¢geothermal stoam wolls, oil pipe lines
or 0il storage facilitios (See Exceptions).

EXCLIMMIONS.==The rataes in thia tariff 4o not apply to the followingt

(a} Dimaster Supplies, L.e., those commodities which are
allocated to provide itelief during a state of extreme
emargency or state of diaster; and those commoditics
which are tranaporced 207 a Civil defense cr disaster
organization esctablishad and functioning in accordance
with the California Disaster Act to ultimata point of
atorage Orf use prior to or during a state of disaster
Qr state Of gxtrome emerqgency.

Property tranaported for a 4displaced Dperson when the cost
theroof is borne by a public entity as providod in Saction
7262 of the Government Coda.

Transportation for which rates are provided in Minimum
Rate Tariff 6=5,

Trangportation of property for the United Statoes or
pProparty transported undey an agreement whoreby. the
United States contracted for the carrier’s servicoes.

APPLICATION OF RATES

Rates include the services of the vehiclo an¢ driver only. Por chargon £o7
hwlpers, gsee Item 60.

Charges shall be based upon the capacicy of aquipment, orderod, oxcopt that if
a carrier is unable to0 furnisn the capacity ordered and substitutes larger equip=
ment, charges ahall be for the capacity of the equismont ordersd or for equipment
of capagity Corresponding to the barrels of property tranaportod, whicnovez im the
grmater,

Whon the cransportation performed oxtends between two tarritories, the hiqhob
rated torritory in or through which any sorvice is performed shall datormine the
applicable hourly rate.

? %’Qmon ; Docision No. 8874-4
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